

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

## Klein Tools<sup>®</sup> Launches Foam Earplugs for Convenient Hearing Protection

**Oct. 5, 2022 (Lincolnshire, III**.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, introduces Foam Earplugs, a new hearing protection solution, to its expanding line-up of personal protective equipment.

## Foam Earplugs

- Noise Reduction Rating (NRR) of 33 decibels
- Soft, disposable foam design conforms to the ear canal for optimal comfort and a snug fit
- Disposable and latex free
- Tested in accordance with ANSI S3.19-1974 standards
- Available in two different package options
  - o 10-pair Resealable Pouch (Cat. No. 6054010)
  - 50-pair Dispenser Box (<u>Cat. No. 6054050</u>) holds 50 individually wrapped pairs





"Hearing protection is one of the most important aspects of personal protection, especially on noisy job sites where hearing damage is a daily risk," says

Chandler Duchaine, product manager at Klein Tools. "These Foam Earplugs are Klein's first products in the 'passive hearing' space and are designed to be a simple and easy solution for hearing protection, with a Noise Reduction Rating of 33 decibels. The Earplugs come in a 10-pair resealable pouch as well as a 50-pair dispenser box, to suit your jobsite needs."

For more information, visit <u>www.kleintools.com/new-products</u> or search for <u>#NewKleins</u> on social media.

## **About Klein Tools**

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit <u>www.kleintools.com</u>.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.